31-3-132. Rhode Island manufacturing industry plates.     3 

(a) The administrator of the division of motor vehicles shall issue for any motor vehicle  4 

eligible for registration as an automobile, or for a commercial vehicle having a gross weight of 5 

twelve thousand pounds (12,000 lbs.) or less, plates designated as "manufacturing industry" plates 6 

upon application on proper forms furnished by the administrator of the division of motor vehicles 7 

to persons engaged in the business of manufacturing, to be defined as an entity within the state that 8